Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT								
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT							
CONVEYING PARTY DATA										
			lame	Execution Date						
Steve Weinzierl 07/06/2005										
RECEIVING PARTY DATA										
Name:	Polaris Industries Inc.									
Street Address:	2100 Highway 55									
City:	Medina									
State/Country:	MINNESOTA									
Postal Code:	55340									
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2										
Property Type			Number							
Application Number: 1071		10715	5296 765							
Patent Number: 66517		66517	'65							
CORRESPONDENCE DATA										
Fax Number: (612)349-9266										
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.										
Phone:										
Email: pommier@ptslaw.com										
Correspondent Name: John F. Thuente Address Line 1: 80 South 8th Street										
Address Line 1: 60 South off Street Address Line 2: 4800 IDS Center										
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402										
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			John F. Thuente							
Total Attachments: 3 source=3422.01-US-02 - Assignment#page1.tif source=3422.01-US-02 - Assignment#page2.tif source=3422.01-US-02 - Assignment#page3.tif										

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Steve Weinzierl, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1107 212th Avenue, New Richmond, Wisconsin 54017 ("Assignor") is the owner of the United States and foreign patents and patent applications identified on the attached Schedule 1;

Whereas, Polaris Industries Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2100 Highway 55, Medina, MN 55340 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States and foreign patents and patent applications identified on the attached Schedule 1 and in and to the inventions described and claimed therein (the "Patents"); and

Whereas, Assignor and Assignee have entered into an Assignment Agreement dated April 26, 2005 ("Assignment Agreement"), wherein Assignor agreed to assign to Assignee the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, including that provided to Assignor in the Assignment Agreement the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and its successors and assigns the following, as recited in the Assignment Agreement:

- (1) The entire right, title and interest to the Patents including the inventions described or claimed therein, and to each U.S. and foreign patent application and patent from which the Patents claim priority to in whole or in part; and
- (2) The entire right, title and interest to any United States or foreign patents that may issue with respect to the inventions described or claimed in the Patents;
- (3) The entire right, title and interest to any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions of the Patents, and all foreign applications based thereon;
- (4) The right to apply for patents in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise; and
- (5) The right to enforce patent rights to such Patents as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims by Assignors for damages by reason of past infringement or for provisional rights and including the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor is the owner of the Patents and all rights thereto and no other party has any rights or claims to the Patents, and that to the best knowledge of the Assignor, the Patents are valid, subsisting, and enforceable. Assignor shall indemnify, defend

PATENT REEL: 016263 FRAME: 0200 and hold harmless Assignee from and against any and all losses, damages, penalties, fines, costs, fees and expenses resulting from the breach of this paragraph by Assignor.

Assignor further agrees for himself and for his successors and assigns to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as Assignee its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure, maintain and enforce its rights, title or interest as outlined herein.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue to Assignee any patents that may be granted in accordance with this Assignment.

to and

Steve Weinzierl

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>6-th</u> day of Jn , 2005. Notary Public

#3115586\1

"OFFICIAL SEAL" BARBARA J. FOX Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission Expires 07/16/06

> PATENT REEL: 016263 FRAME: 0201

SCHEDULE 1

Title	Country	Serial No.	File Date	Pub. No. or Patent No.	
Intercooler system and method for a snowmobile with a supercharged engine	US	10/715,296	11/17/2003	US 2004-0238252 A1	12/2/2004
Snowmobile with a supercharged engine	US	10/136,113	5/2/2002	6,651,765	11/25/2003

#3115586\1